

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5498 OF 2008

SAURASHTRA KUTCH STOCK EXCHANGE LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BD.OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 10/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Saroj Raichura, Adv.

Mr. H.A. Raichura, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, AG.

Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.

Ms. Deepti, Adv.

for M/s. K.J. John & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

After some arguments, learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to withdraw this appeal with liberty to the appellant to file an application before the Securities and Exchange Board of India seeking renewal of recognition. It is directed that in case such an application is filed, the same shall be considered and disposed of expeditiously on its own merits.

The civil appeal is, accordingly, disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Savita Sainani]

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5498 OF 2008

Saurashtra Kutch Stock Exchange Ltd.

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Securities & Exchange Board of India & Anr. ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

After some arguments, learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to withdraw this appeal with liberty to the appellant to file an application before the Securities and Exchange Board of India seeking renewal of recognition. It is directed that in case such an application is filed, the same shall be considered and disposed of expeditiously on its own merits.

The civil appeal is, accordingly, disposed of.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[J.M. PANCHAL]

.....J.

New Delhi,
July 10, 2009.