

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5498 OF 2008

SAURASHTRA KUTCH STOCK EXCHANGE LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BD.OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

By filing this Interlocutory Application, the Securities & Exchange Board of India has prayed to clarify order dated July 10, 2009 passed in Civil Appeal No.5498/2008 so that the appellant can file an application before the respondent seeking fresh recognition and the respondent would consider the same on merits and in accordance with law, without being influenced by earlier proceedings or orders.

This Court has heard the learned counsel for the parties. In view of the joint request made by the learned counsel for the parties, the order dated July 10, 2009 rendered in Civil Appeal No.5498/2008 is hereby recalled and Civil Appeal No.5498/2008 is directed to be listed for hearing on merits.

Subject to above-mentioned direction, the application stands disposed of.

.....J.
(J.M. PANCHAL)

NEW DELHI
JULY 26, 2010

.....J.
(GYAN SUDHA MISRA)